Cohort 16-01 -
Capital School
District

serving
William Henry MS

Cohort 16-02 -
Charter School of
New Castle

serving
Charter School of
New Castle

Cohort 16-03 -
Great Oaks Charter
School Wilmington

serving
Great Oaks CS
Wilmington

Vilicia Cade

Ade Kuforiji
Jocelyn Brown
Charles Sheppard
Brittney Smith

Rob Eppes

LaRetha Odumosu
Rachel Valentin
Robert Morrell
Nadege Pyatt

Ron Wade

James D. Kelly

Leland Kent
CaDeidra Jarmon
Tamara Price

Kristina Woznicki
Jay Clinton

Superintendent
Business Manager
Program Director
Principal

Site Coordinator

President

Executive Director
Executive Director
Business Manager
Program Director
Site Coordinator

Chief Operating Officer

Executive Director

Program Director
Site Coordinator
Executive Director
Director of Programs

Capital School District

198 Commerce Way

Dover, DE 19904

William Henry Middle School
65 Carver Rd

Dover, DE 19904

Junior Achievement of Delaware
522 Walnut St

Wilmington, DE 19801
Charter School of New Castle
160 Lukens Dr

New Castle, DE 19720

YMCA of DE

100 W 10th St, Suite 1100
Wilmington, DE 19801

Great Oaks Charter School
Wilmington

1200 N French Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

The Summer Learning Collaborative
1200 N French St

Wilmington, DE 19801

857-4201
857-4205
857-4224

672-1620

654-4510

324-8901

571-6923

660-4790

290-1776
276-8548

vilicia.cade@capital.k12.de.us
adewunmi.kuforiji@capital.k12.de.us
jocelyn.brown@capital.k12.de.us
charles.sheppard@capital.k12.de.us
brittney.smith@capital.k12.de.us

rob.eppes@ja.org

laretha.odumosu@csnc.k12.de.us
rachel.valentin@csnc.k12.de.us
robert.morrell@csnc.k12.de.us
nadege.pyatt@csnc.k12.de.us
ron.wade@csnc.k12.de.us
ikelly@ymcade.org

lkent@greatoakswilm.org
cjarmon@greatoakswilm.org
tprice@greatoakswilm.org

kwoznicki@summercollab.com
jclinton@summercollab.com
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Cohort 16-04 -
University of
Delaware
Cooperative
Extension

serving
Milford Central
Academy and
Milford HS

Cohort 16-05 -

Woodbridge School

District

serving
Woodbridge MS

Douglas Crouse
Allison Lutz
Wei-Ling Chou
Fontella Taylor
Kelly Sipple
Gary Zoll

Emily Nasawri

Jesse Parsley
Rozine Marshall

Kevin Dickerson

Heath Chasanov

Tara Downes
Adam Warner
Rachel Donaldson
Alison Travers
Allison Lutz

State Leader

Contract Grants Specialist
Billing Specialist

Program Director
Program Director
Principal

Site Coordinator

Principal
Site Coordinator

Superintendent

Superintendent and
Business Manager

Program Director

Principal

Co-Site Coordinator

Co-Site Coordinator

DASL Associate

Contract Grants Specialist

University of Delaware
Cooperative Extension 4-H
210 Hullihen Hall

Newark, DE 19716

Milford Central Academy
1021 N Walnut St
Milford, DE 19963

Milford High School

1019 N Walnut St

Milford, DE 19963

Milford School District

906 Lakeview Ave

Milford, DE 19963
Woodbridge School District
16359 Sussex Highway
Bridgeville, DE 19933
Woodbridge Middle School
307 S Laws St

Bridgeville, DE 19933
Delaware Academy for School
Leadership (DASL)
University of Delaware
21225 College Dr
Georgetown, DE 19947

831-2997
831-3634
831-2535
831-4977

430-7900

422-1610

422-1600

337-7990

337-8289

500-7073
831-3634

dcrouse@udel.edu
amlutz@udel.edu
wchou@udel.edu
ftaylor@udel.edu
kasipple@udel.edu
gzoll@msd.k12.de.us
nasrawiemily@gmail.com

iparsley@msd.k12.de.us
rmarshal@udel.edu

kdickerson@msd.k12.de.us

heath.chasanov@wsd.k12.de.us

tara.downes@wsd.k12.de.us
adam.warner@wsd.k12.de.us
rachel.donaldson@wsd.k12.de.us
atravers@udel.edu
amlutz@udel.edu
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Cohort 17-01 -
Boys & Girls Clubs
of Delaware

serving
Highlands ES,
Richey ES,

Shortlidge Academy

John Wellons
Dennis Quill
Molly Yoo
Cheryl Popp

Chrishaun Fitzgerald

Christina Cropper

Stephanie Armstrong

Loizaida Collazo

Deborah Ashton
Stephanie Sibbley

Dorrell Green

President/CEO
Business Manager
Grants Manager
Program Director
Principal

Site Coordinator

Principal
Site Coordinator

Principal
Site Coordinator

Superintendent

Boys & Girls Clubs of DE
669 S Union St
Wilmington, DE 19805

Highlands Elementary School

2100 Gilpin Ave
Wilmington, DE 19806
Richey Elementary School
105 E Highland Ave
Newport, DE 19804
Shortlidge Academy
100 W 18th St
Wilmington, DE 19802
Red Clay School District
1502 Spruce St
Wilmington, DE 19805

658-1870

655-4591

651-2715

476-0057

893-9314

552-3700

jwellons@bgclubs.org
dquill@bgclubs.org
myoo@bgclubs.org
cpopp@bgclubs.org
chrishaun.fitzgerald@redclay.k12.de.us
cccropper@bgclubs.org

stephanie.armstrong@redclay.k12.de.us
Icollazo@bgclubs.org

deborah.ashton@redclay.k12.de.us
ssibbley@bgclubs.org

dorrell.green@redclay.k12.de.us
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Cohort 17-02 -
Boys & Girls Clubs
of Delaware

serving

Blades ES,

Central ES,

West Seaford ES,
Frederick Douglass
ES,

Seaford MS

John Wellons
Dennis Quill
Molly Yoo
Chris Couch
Staci Wyatt
Kelsey Stave
Melissa Ockels

Kirsten Jennette

Becky Neubert

Carol Leveillee

Laura Schneider

James Cave

Corey Miklus

President/CEO
Business Manager
Grants Manager
Executive Director
Program Director
Program Director
Site Coordinator

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Superintendent

Boys & Girls Clubs of DE

669 S Union St

Wilmington, DE 19805
Western Sussex Boys & Girls Club

310 N Virginia Ave
Seaford, DE 19973

Blades Elementary School

900 S Arch St
Blades, DE 19973

Central Elementary School

1 Delaware PI
Seaford, DE 19973

Frederick Douglass Elem School

1 Swain Rd
Seaford, DE 19973

West Seaford Elementary School

511 Sussex Ave
Seaford, DE 19973

Seaford Middle School
500 E Stein Highway

Seaford, DE 19973

Seaford School District
309 N Market St Ext

Seaford, DE 19973

658-1870

628-3789

629-4587

629-4587

629-9213

629-4587

629-4586

629-4587

jwellons@bgclubs.org
dquill@bgclubs.org
myoo@bgclubs.org
ccouch@bgclubs.org
swyatt@bgclubs.org
kstave@bgclubs.org
mockels@bgclubs.org
kirsten.jennette@seaford.k12.de.us

becky.neubert@seaford.k12.de.us

carol.leveillee@seaford.k12.de.us

laura.schneider@seaford.k12.de.us

james.cave@seaford.k12.de.us

corey.miklus@seaford.k12.de.us
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Cohort 17-03 -
Cape Henlopen
School District

serving
Milton ES

Cohort 17-04 -
Capital School
District

serving
East Dover ES

Robert Fulton
Oliver Gumbs
Beckie McElroy
Regina McGirk
Clara Conn
Brittany Bailey
Kacie Goins
Kathy Graybeal

Fred Munzert

Vilicia Cade
Ade Kuforiji
Jocelyn Brown

Jennifer Christman

Dwayne Henry

Rob Eppes

Superintendent
Director of Business
Business Support
Business Support
Principal
Co-Program Director /
Co-Site Coordinator
Librarian

Director

Superintendent
Business Manager
Program Director
Principal

Site Coordinator

President

Cape Henlopen School District
1270 Kings Highway
Lewes, DE 19958

Milton Elementary School
400 Mulberry St

Milton, DE 19968

Milton Public Library

121 Union St

Milton, DE 19968

Milton Theatre

110 Union St

Milton, DE 19968

Capital School District

198 Commerce Way

Dover, DE 19904

East Dover Elementary School
852 S Little Creek Rd

Dover, DE 19901

Junior Achievement of Delaware
522 Walnut St

Wilmington, DE 19801

645-6686

684-2516

684-8856

864-3038

857-4201
857-4205
857-4224

672-1655

654-4510

robert.fulton@cape.k12.de.us
oliver.gumbs@cape.k12.de.us
beckie.mcelroy@cape.k12.de.us
regina.mcgirk@cape.k12.de.us
clara.conn@cape.k12.de.us
brittany.bailey@cape.k12.de.us
kacie.goins@cape.kl2.de.us
kathy.graybeal@lib.de.us

vilicia.cade@capital.k12.de.us
adewunmi.kuforiji@capital.k12.de.us
jocelyn.brown@capital.k12.de.us
jennifer.christman@capital.k12.de.us
dwayne.henry@capital.k12.de.us

rob.eppes@ja.org
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Cohort 17-05 -
Colonial School
District

serving
Castle Hills ES
Eisenberg ES

Cohort 17-06 -
Duffy’s Hope

serving
Glasgow HS

Jeffrey Menzer
Nneka Jones

Jessica Hitchens
Janissa Nuneville
David Distler
D’Aesha Fletcher

Douglas Crouse
Allison Lutz

Alexa Vari
Randall James

Kristina Woznicki
Jay Clinton

Allen Samuels
Howard Ingram
Kiara Clayton

Dan Shelton
Gina Moody

Superintendent
Director of Elementary
Schools

Supervisor of Extended
Learning

Principal

Principal

Program Director / Site
Coordinator

State Leader

Contract Grants Specialist

Regional Director /
Site Coordinator

Executive Director
Director of Programs

CEO/Founder,
Program Director, and
Chief Financial Officer
Principal
Site Coordinator

Superintendent
Director Teaching and Lrng

Colonial School District
318 Basin Rd
New Castle, DE 19720

Castle Hills Elementary School
502 Moores Ln

New Castle, DE 19720

Eisenberg Elementary School

27 Landers Ln

New Castle, DE 19720

University of Delaware
Cooperative Extension 4-H

210 Hullihen Hall

Newark, DE 19716

New Castle Police Athletic League
Garfield Park

26 Karlyn Dr

New Castle, DE 19720

The Summer Learning Collaborative
1313 N Market St, Suite 1150 NW
Wilmington, DE 19801

Duffy’s Hope

100 W 10th St, Suite 9
Wilmington, DE 19801

Glasgow High School

1901 South College Ave

Newark, DE 19702

Christina School District

600 N. Lombard St

Wilmington, DE 19801

323-2716

323-2915

429-4074
831-4977

831-2997
831-3634
831-2535
730-4000
223-4144

290-1776
276-8548

652-3532

631-5600
893-6230

552-2600

jeffrey.menzer@colonial.k12.de.us
nneka.jones@colonial.k12.de.us

jessica.hitchens@colonial.k12.de.us

janissa.nuneville@colonial.k12.de.us

david.distler@colonial.k12.de.us
dhami@udel.edu

dcrouse@udel.edu
amlutz@udel.edu

alexa.vari@padel.org
randall.james@colonial.k12.de.us

kwoznicki@summercollab.com
jclinton@summercollab.com

duffyshopeinc@verizon.net

harold.ingram@christina.k12.de.us
kiara.clayton06@gmail.com

gina.moody@christina.k12.de.us
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Cohort 17-07 -
Latin American
Community Center

serving
A. I. duPont MS
A. . duPont HS

Cohort 17-08
Woodbridge School
District

serving
Phillis Wheatley ES

Maria Matos
Emilio Rana

Wanda Burgos-Rincon

Katherine Ernst
Tasha Purnell-Fisher

Kevin Palladinetti

Dorrell Green

Heath Chasanov

Brandon Snyder

Kathryn Gosciejew

Alison Travers
Allison Lutz

President and CEO
Business Manager
Program Director
Site Coordinator

Principal

Principal

Superintendent

Superintendent and

Business Manager

Program Director
Principal
Site Coordinator

DASL Associate

Contract Grants Specialist

Latin American Community Center
(LACC)

403 N Van Buren St
Wilmington, DE 19805

A. . duPont Middle School
3130 Kennett Pike
Wilmington, DE 19807

A. |. duPont High School

50 Hillside Rd

Wilmington, DE 19807

Red Clay School District

1502 Spruce St

Wilmington, DE 19805
Woodbridge School District
16359 Sussex Highway
Bridgeville, DE 19933

Phillis Wheatley Elementary Sch
48 Church St

Bridgeville, DE 19933
Delaware Academy for School
Leadership (DASL)

University of Delaware

21225 College Dr
Georgetown, DE 19947

655-7338

651-2690

651-2626

552-3700

337-7990

337-3469

200-8787

500-7073
831-3634

mmatos@thelatincenter.org
erana@thelatincenter.org
wburgos-rincon@thelatincenter.org
kernst@thelatincenter.org

tasha.purnell-
fisher@redclay.k12.de.us

kevin.palladinetti@redclay.k12.de.us

dorrell.green@redclay.k12.de.us

heath.chasanov@wsd.k12.de.us

brandon.snyder@wsd.k12.de.us
kathryn.gosciejew@wsd.k12.de.us

atravers@udel.edu
amlutz@udel.edu
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Cohort 18-01 -
Boys & Girls Clubs
of Delaware

serving

North Laurel
Learning Academy,
Laurel ES,

Laurel MS

Cohort 18-02 -
Capital School
District

serving
Booker T
Washington ES

John Wellons
Dennis Quill
Molly Yoo

Chris Couch
Staci Wyatt
Tasha Esham
Jonathon Valdez
Shawn Larrimore

Eric Stancell

Matthew Brady

Rhiannon O’Neal

Vilicia Cade
Ade Kuforiji
Jocelyn Brown

Patience Walley-
Johnson

Rob Eppes

President/CEO
Business Manager
Grants Manager
Executive Director
Program Director
Project Director
Site Coordinator

Superintendent

Principal

Principal

Principal

Superintendent
Business Manager
Program Director
Principal

Site Coordinator

President

Boys & Girls Clubs of DE

669 S Union St

Wilmington, DE 19805
Western Sussex Boys & Girls Club
— Laurel Extension

454 N Central Ave

Laurel, DE 19956

Laurel School District

1160 S Central Ave

Laurel, DE 19956

North Laurel Learning Academy
600 Wilson St

Laurel, DE 19956

Laurel Elementary School

815 S Central Ave

Laurel, DE 19956

Laurel Middle School

1133 S Central Ave

Laurel, DE 19956

Capital School District

198 Commerce Way

Dover, DE 19904

Booker T Washington Elementary

School

901 Forest St

Dover, DE 19901

Junior Achievement of Delaware
522 Walnut St

Wilmington, DE 19801

658-1870

875-1200

875-6100

875-6130

875-6140

875-6110

857-4201
857-4205
857-4224
672-1900
632-9987

654-4510

jwellons@bgclubs.org
dquill@bgclubs.org
myoo@bgclubs.org
ccouch@bgclubs.org
swyatt@bgclubs.org
tesham@bgclubs.org
jvaldez@bgclubs.org
shawn.larrimore@laurel.k12.de.us

eric.stancell@laurel.k12.de.us

matthew.brady@Iaurel.k12.de.us

rhiannon.oneal@laurel.k12.de.us

vilicia.cade@capital.k12.de.us
adewunmi.kuforiji@capital.k12.de.us
jocelyn.brown@capital.k12.de.us

patience.johnson@capital.k12.de.us

rob.eppes@ja.org
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Cohort 18-03 -
United Way of
Delaware

serving
The Bancroft School

Cohort 18-04 —
United Way of
Delaware

serving

Stubbs Early
Education and Dual
Generation Center

Michelle Taylor
Dan Cruce
Wilfredo Torres
Janet Clarke-Peterkin
Ken Livingston
Michelle Loatman
Krystal Greenfield
Crystal Harrigan
Amy Pacheco
Dan Shelton

Gina Moody

Michelle Taylor

Dan Cruce

Wilfredo Torres
Janet Clarke-Peterkin
Ken Livingston
Michelle Loatman
Whitney Williams
Ra’jhae Arbedeen

Dan Shelton
Gina Moody

President

Chief Operating Officer
VP Finance Operations
Stand By Me

Get Delaware Reading
Program Director
Principal

Coordinator

Site Coordinator
Superintendent
Director Teaching and Lrng

President

Chief Operating Officer
VP Finance Operations
Stand By Me

Get Delaware Reading
Program Director
Principal

Site Coordinator

Superintendent
Director Teaching and Lrng

United Way of Delaware
625 Orange St
Wilmington, DE 19801

The Bancroft School

700 N Lombard St
Wilmington, DE 19801
Christina School District
600 N. Lombard St
Wilmington, DE 19801
United Way of Delaware
625 Orange St
Wilmington, DE 19801

Stubbs Early Education and Dual

Generation Center
1100 N Pine St
Wilmington, DE 19801
Christina School District
600 N. Lombard St
Wilmington, DE 19801

573-3700

764-1500
429-4102

552-2600

573-3700

764-1500
429-4175

552-2600

mtaylor@uwde.org
dcruce@uwde.org
wtorres@uwde.org
jpeterkin@uwde.org

klivingston@uwde.org
mloatman@uwde.org
krystal.greenfield@christina.k12.de.us
crystal.harrigan@christina.k12.de.us
apacheco@uwde.org

gina.moody@christina.k12.de.us

mtaylor@uwde.org
dcruce@uwde.org
wtorres@uwde.org
jpeterkin@uwde.org

klivingston@uwde.org
mloatman@uwde.org
whitney.williams@christina.k12.de.us
raberdeen@uwde.org

gina.moody@christina.k12.de.us
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Cohort 20-01 -
Boys & Girls Clubs
of Delaware

serving

John M. Clayton ES,

East Millsboro ES,
Selbyville MS,
Georgetown ES,
North Georgetown
ES

John Wellons
Dennis Quill
Molly Yoo
Betty Harmon

Renee Hickman

Allisa Booth

Karen Clausen

Jason Macrides

Neil Stong

Sarah Green

Jay Owens

President/CEO
Business Manager
Grants Manager
Executive Director
Program Director
Site Coordinator
Executive Director
Program Director
Site Coordinator

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Superintendent

Boys & Girls Clubs of DE 658-1870
669 S Union St
Wilmington, DE 19805

Dagsboro Boys & Girls Club 732-6636

Georgetown Boys & Girls Club 856-4903

John M. Clayton Elem School

East Millsboro Elementary School

Selbyville Middle School

Georgetown Elementary School

North Georgetown Elem School

Indian River School District 436-1000

31 Hosier St
Selbyville, DE 19975

jwellons@bgclubs.org
dquill@bgclubs.org
myoo@bgclubs.org
bharmon@bgclubs.org

rhickman@bgclubs.org

joan.booth@irsd.k12.de.us

jason.macrides@irsd.k12.de.us

neil.stong@irsd.k12.de.us

sarah.green@irsd.k12.de.us

jack.owens@irsd.k12.de.us
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Cohort 20-02 -
Freire Charter
School

serving
Freire CS

Cohort 20-03 -

Kuumba Academy
Charter School

serving
Kuumba Academy
(&)

Alexis Simms
Bill Ray

Leslie Shaffer

Sally Maldonado
Michelle Lambert
Sheila Cratic

Linda Jennings

Co-Head of School/Prog Mgr
Business Manager
Site Coordinator

Executive Director

Head of School and Prog Dir
Business Manager
Site Coordinator

Chief Executive Officer

Freire Charter School Wilmington

201 West 14th St

Wilmington, DE 19801

Delaware Contemporary

200 S Madison St

Wilmington, DE 19801

Kuumba Academy Charter School

1200 N French St

Wilmington, DE 19801
Community Education Building
1200 N French St

Wilmington, DE 19801

407-4800

656-6466

660-4750
543-5318
660-4750
660-4750

alexis.simms@freirewilmington.org
bill@freireschools.org

Ishaffer@decontemporary.org

smaldonado@kacsde.org
michelle@mjlambertcpa.net
scratic@kacsde.org
liennings@cebde.org
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